Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Cottection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): IMPLICIT RESOURCES LIMITED	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or crizenship attached? No Name: IMPLICIT SOLUTIONS, L.P.			
Individual(s)	Internal Address_SUITE_1250 Street Address: 8080 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY City_DALLAS State: TEXAS Country: USA Zip_75206 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship TEXAS Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/668983, 76/668982, 76/668981; 76/676984; 76/668979; 76/670503; 76/670585; 76/668980; 76/676985, 76/682289 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing IMPLICIT, design, IMPLICIT and design; PURCHASEPOOLING INFORMATION; RIGHT SMART; INTELLISITE and design; BES	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SOLUTIONS and design; INTELLISITE, CONVERTING DATA INTO			
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER Street Address 1601 ELM STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(p)(6) & 3.41) \$ 265.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City <u>DALLAS</u> State: <u>TEXAS</u> Phone Number: <u>214-999-4702</u>	8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number _07-0153			
Email Address:ip@gardere.com 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Kay Lyn Schwarz OI 09 09			
/ Signature Kay Lyn Schwartz Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and document.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into effective as of January 1, 2008, by IMPLICIT RESOURCES LIMITED, an Ireland corporation, having a business address of 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite 1250, Dallas, Texas 75206 ("ASSIGNOR"), for the benefit of IMPLICIT SOLUTIONS, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having a business address of 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite 1250, Dallas, Texas 75206 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks and registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u> to this Assignment (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR:

IMPLICIT RESOURCES LIMITED, an Ireland corporation,

Rv.

gaham Beachum II. Authorized Signatory

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Trademarks

Mark	Country .	Application No.	Registration No.
IMPLICIT	US	76/668983	3296151
	US	11/14/2006 76/668982	9/25/2007 3305230
	US	11/14/2006	10/9/2007
M IMPLICIT	US	76/668981	3305229
11 TIVIT DICET		11/14/2006	10/9/2007
	US	76/676984	3470050
PurchasePooling .x: 4 - 7		5/17/2007	7/22/2008
Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
INTELLISITE	US	76/668979 11/14/2006	3383739 2/19/2008
CONVERTING DATA INTO INFORMATION	US	76/670503 12/19/2006	3429081
	US	76/670585	5/20/2008 3411286
RIGHT SMART		12/20/2006	4/15/2008
	US	76/668980	3305228
Antelli site		11/14/2006	10/9/2007
BEST PATH COMMUNICATION	υs	76/676985	
		5/17/2007	
Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
	US	76/682289	
VDVW (2)		9/25/2007	

Page 14 of 14

DALLAS 1917297v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 01/09/2009